
Department of Education

Provincial District Offices

District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address

Butterworth District Mr. MA Jack mzukisi.jack@edu.ecprov.gov.za (047) 491 1070 Butterworth College, Mission Location

Cofimvaba District Mr. MT Skama (Acting)

skama59@gmail.com    

thembisa.booi@edu.ecprov.gov.za (047) 874 0536 196 Windus Street (opp) Cash Build, Cofimba

Cradock District Mr. EG Klaasen edgar.klaasen@edu.ecprov.gov.za (048) 801 8607 14 Dundas Street, Cradock

Dutywa District Mr. AM Dwangu agrippa.dwangu@edu.ecprov.gov.za (047) 489 2247 not available

East London District Mr. S Mnguni no email (043) 708 6210 Dr WB Rhubusana Bldg, Nu 1, Mdantsane

Fort Beaufort District Mr. N Tom (Acting) no email (046) 645 7803 Cape College Bldg, Healdown Road 

Graaff-Reinet District Mr. N De Bruin (Acting) laine.coetzee@edu.ecprov.gov.za (049) 807 2200 No. 9 Cnr Murray & Kruger Street, Graaff Reinet

Grahamstown District Mr. AT Fetsha lindile.somandi@edu.ecprov.gov.za (046) 603 3949 Cnr St Aidens Avenue & Milner Street

King Williams's Town District Mr. FC Sokutu nomvume.plaatjie@edu.ecprov.gov.za (043) 604 3218 45 Eales Street, King Williams Town

Lady Frere District Mr. GN Jojwana ndiphs@webmail.co.za (047) 878 0391 59 Sandile Street, Lady Frere

Libode District Dr. AS Nuku soyi@webmail.co.za (047) 531 0605

KD Matanzima Building, Owen Street Office 214, 2nd 

Floor Mthatha

Lusikisiki District Mr. TM Matwasa no email (039) 253 1946

Old Lusikisiki College of Education, Kokstad Main 

Road

Maluti District Mr. LE Mtatyana zingisa.mtebele@edu.ecprov.gov.za (039) 256 0111 206 Magistrate Street, Maluti

Mbizana District Mr. VV Mkentane vuyisile.mkentane@yahoo.com (039) 251 0279 Old Mbizana Village (Next to total garage)

Mount Fletcher District Mr. MM Maqhutyana ndunakazi.mangazi@edu.ecprov.gov.za (039) 257 0963

Resource Centre Building, Hospital Road, Mount 

Fletcher

Mount Frere District Mr. M Sobikela sobikelam@gmail.com 083 275 0669 Old Mutual Building, Main Road Mount Frere

Mthatha District Mr. TT Dyasi tman.dyasi@webmail.co.za (047) 502 4206

Cnr Leeds & Owen Streets, Border Sgcawu Building, 

Umtata

Ngcobo District Ms. KJ Ngambi no email (047) 548 1004 Titus Building, Cnr Church & High Streets, Ngcobo

Port Elizabeth District Dr. N Ntsiko nyathi.ntsiko@edu.ecprov.gov.za (041) 403 4400 Ethel Valentine Building, No 5, Sutton Road, Sidwell

Queenstown District Mr. HN Godlo nkosinathi.godlo@yahoo.com (045) 858 8900 X Masibulele College Building, Whittlesea

Qumbu District Mrs. LN Dyodo nomthandazo.dyodo@edu.ecprov.gov.za (047) 553 0142 Maqutyana Street, Qumbu

Sterkspruit District Ms. NY Kanjana nelisa.kanjana@edu.ecprov.gov.za (051) 611 0052 Benson Bale College

Uitenhage District Mrs. NG Bashman magda.coertze@edu.ecprov.gov.za (041) 995 4001 87 Cannon Uitenhage

District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address

DDG: District Manager Mr. MB Monnane monnanem@edu.fs.gov.za (051) 404 8420

Room 2004, Free State Provincial Bldg, 55 Elizabeth 

Street, Bloemfontein

Fezile Dabie (Rural) Ms. LJ Mabote northfs@edu.fs.gov.za (016) 973 9118 23 Toit Street, Sasolburg

Motheo (Urban) Mr. MJ Mothebe Mothebem@edu.fs.gov.za (051) 4044 622 Cnr St. Andrew & Markgraaf Street, Bloemfontein

Lijweleputswa (Urban) Mr. MS Mokgobo mokgobom@edu.fs.gov.za (057) 353 2901 Cnr Stateway & Tulbach, Welkom

Thabo Mofutsanyana Mr. WRM Mokuena mokuenaw@edu.fs.gov.za (058) 718 4809 Mampoi Street Ex-Parliament B, Witsieshoek

Xhariep (Urban) Mr. NEH Motsoeneng

xhariep@edu.fs.gov.za  

motsoenengh@edu.fs.gov.za (051) 4044 895 Cnr St Andrew & Markgraaf Street, Bloemfontein
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District Contact Person Email Tel Address

Ekurhuleni North Tau Ephraim Ephraim.Tau@gauteng.gov.za (011) 746 8025 Munpen Bldg, 78 Howard Avenue Benoni

Ekurhuleni South Bhagaloo Jerry Jerry.Bhagaloo@gauteng.gov.za (011) 389 6064 2 Robin Close Infinity Office, Meyersdal

Gauteng East Mthimunye Maureen Maureen.Mthimunye@gauteng.gov.za (011) 736 0887

Cnr 2nd Avenue & 3rd Street, Old FNB Building 

Springs

Sedibeng East Moloi Dorah Dorah.Moloi@gauteng.gov.za (016) 440 1767

Cnr Jouber & Kruger Avenue SML Building 

Vereeniging

Sedibeng West Tucker Joan Joan.Tucker@gauteng.gov.za (016) 594 9120 Goodyear & Shakespear Street Goodyear Building

Johannesburg East Martin Raymond Raymond.Martin@gauteng.gov.za (011) 666 9002 142 Forth Street Parkmore Sandton 2146

Johannesburg North Matsebatlela David David.Matsebatlela@gauteng.gov.za (011) 694 9357

Cnr Jorrisen & Biccaerd Street FNB Building 2nd Floor 

Braamfontein

Johannesburg Central Seate Tshepo Tshepo.Seate@gauteng.gov.za (011) 983 2308

Cnr Modjadji & Old Potch Road, Soweto College 

Primville

Johannesburg South Nicolaai Antionette Antionett.Nicollai@gauteng.gov.za (011) 247 5710 100 Northerntarkway Crownwood Bldg, Ormonde

Johannesburg West Macuacua Dennis Dennis.Macuacua@gauteng.gov.za (011) 831 5310 20 Madeline Street Florida

Gauteng North Mkhari Lazarus Lazarus.Mkhari@gauteng.gov.za (012) 846 3512 Cnr Bosman & Pretorius Street GPG Bldg Pretoria

Gauteng West Elize Froneman Elize.Froneman@gauteng.gov.za (011) 953 1313 Cnr Human & Boshoff Street Krugersdorp

Tshwane North Molobi Shirley Shirley.Molobi@gauteng.gov.za (012) 543 1479 85 Schoeman Street City College Pretoria

Tshwane South Kekana Hilda Hilda.Kekana@gauteng.gov.za (012) 543 1479 85 Schoeman Street City College Pretoria

Tshwane West Mekwa Rachel Rachel.Mekwa@gauteng.gov.za (012) 725 1312

Old Hebron College Klipgat Road (near Odi Hospital) 

Mabopane

District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address:

Senior General Manager Dr. SZ Mbokazi Simon.Mbokazi@kzndoe.gov.za (033) 392 1010 247 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg

Provincial Chief Director Ms. J Dlamini judy.dlamini@kzndoe.gov.za (033) 392 1112

Truru House Victoria Embankment Room 831 

Durban

Pinetown (Urban) Mr.E Kganye enock.kganye@kzndoe.gov.za (031) 716 2702 41 Voortrekker Street Ashely Pinetown

Port Shepstone Mr. W Mfundi Sibiya mfundi.sibiya@kzndoe.gov.za (039) 688 8606 46 Aiken Street Port Shepstone

Itembe (Rural) Mr. NW Mzoneli cookie.sigh@kzndoe.gov.za (031) 327 0509 Durban

Umlazi (Urban) Mr. BH Ntuli liz.marson@kzndoe.gov.za (031) 9188 510 Amawele Building (off Mangosotho Highway Road)

Sisonke (Kokstad) Mr. ME Mdietshe gregory.khumalo@kzndoe.gov.za (039) 797 3700 8 Main Street JY Building Kokstad

Othukela (Rural) Mr. MJ Mazibuko Mbongeniseni.mazibuko@kzndoe.gov.za (036) 638 5206 Cnr Keate & Queen Street Ladysmith

Umzinyathi (Rural) Mrs. TC Mdlalose Thabile.Mdlalose@kzndoe.gov.za (034) 219 2708 7 Walt Street Dundee

Umgungundlovu Mr. S Mabinda sighemo.mabinda@kzndoe.gov.za (033) 341 6461 166 Loop Street Pietermaritzburg

Amajuba (Urban) Rev. Nelson Sithole nurusha.sounden@kzndoe.gov.za (034) 328 4502

School of Industry 113 Panorama Drive Lelloxton 

Newcastle

Empangeni (Rural) Mrs. Gugulethu Sidaki rugen.ramasamay@kzndoe.gov.za (035) 901 1303 Cnr Maxwell Street & Hancock Avenue, Empangeni

Obonjeni (rural) Dr. DB Khumalo nondumiso.zwane@kzndoe.gov.za (035) 573 9719 Cnr Thembelethu & Telebe Road

Vryheid (rural) Mr. Willem du Plooy willem.duplooy@kzndoe.gov.za (034) 982 0730 Cnr South & West Street Vryheid

District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address:

Provincial Chief Director Mr. MT Maphwanya maphwanyamt@edu.limpopo.gov.za (015) 290 9441 113 Biccard Street Office G23 Polokwane

Capricorn Mr. MT Maphwanya (Acting)maphwanyamt@edu.limpopo.gov.za (015) 633 9701 Old Parliament Building, Lebowakgomo

Mopani (Rural) Dr. LL Mafenya Mafenyall@edu.limpopo.gov.za (015) 812 1297

Old Parliament Building, Giyani Main Road, Dept of 

Education

Vhembe (Rural) Dr. NG Rambiyana ramblyanag@edu.limpopo.gov.za (015) 962 2883 Old Parliament Building, Block D

Waterberg (Rural) Mrs. SJ Madela madelasj@edu.limpopo.gov.za (014) 718 1500

NTK Building, Cnr Thabo Mbeki a7 Rivier Streets, 

Modimolle

Greater Sekhukune Mr. TG Nkadimeng Nkadimengtg@edu.limpopo.gov.za (015) 633 7154 Old Parliament Building, Lebowakgomo

GAUTENG

KZN

LIMPOPO
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District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address:

DDG: System & Planning Ms. L Moyane l.moyane@education.mpu.gov.za (013) 766 5155 Riverside Gov Building, boulevard building no 5

Ehlanzeni (Rural) Mr. MJ Lushaba m.lushaba@education.mpu.gov.za (013) 766 0302

Government Building, Old Ngwenya College, 

Kanyamazane

Nkalanga (Urban/Rural) Mr. JJ Mabena jj.mabena@edu.mpu.gov.za (013) 947 1701 Government Building 5, DBE, Kwamhlanga

Gert Sibande Ms. NV Mthethewa n.mthethewa@education.mpu.gov.za (017) 801 5000/22/23 2 De Jager Street, Ermelo

Bush Buck Ridge Mr. MJ Lushaba m.lushaba@education.mpu.gov.za (013) 708 5001/16 Former Hoxane, College of Education

District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address:

Provincial Chief Director Ms. J Sesenyamotse ksesenyamotse@ncpg.gov.za (053) 839 6693 156 Barkly Road, Kimberley

De Aar Mr. PGN Masuabi pmasuabi@gmail.com (053) 632 9200 Orion Building Alpha Street De Aar

Springbok: Namaqua Ms. KW Links klinks@sp.ncape.gov.za (027) 7188 600 Cnr Phillip & Bree Street, Springbok

Siyanda Mr. George Berends george.berends@gmail.com (054) 337 6300/2 JG Smith Street Upington

Frances Baard Ms. Palesa Thulo pthulo@hdp.ncape.gov.za (053) 8301 603 Haston Road Hadison Park Building Kimberley

John Taolo Gaetsewe Mr. B Teise vjteise@gmail.com (053) 7739 100 6164 Kgosi Mothibi Road Mothibistad

District Contact Person Email Tel No: Address

Provincial Chief Operational Office Mr. MA Seakamela ddgedu@nwpg.gov.za (018) 387 3411 Dr James Moroka Drive Garona Building

Bojanala (Rural) Ms. MP Mokhutle pmokhutle@nwpg.gov.za (014) 597 8668 Cnr Oliver Tambo & Klopper Streets

Dr. Ruth Segomotsi Mompati Mr. E van Staden evanstaden@nwpg.gov.za (053) 927 7504 30 Emmanuel Street Colridge Vryburg

Ngaka Modiri Mr. B Monale bmonale@nwpg.gov.za (018) 397 2018 10 Nelson Mandela Drive, Piet-Hugo

Dr. Kenneth Kauna Mr. H Motara hmotara@nwpg.gov.za (018) 299 8216 8 OR Tambo Street Potchefstroom

District Contact Person Email Tel Address

DDG: Institutaional Dev & Coordinator Mr. J Lyners jlyners@pgwc.gov.za

Provincial Chief Director (Districts) Ms. L Rose lrose@pgwc.gov.za

Directorate: Institutional Support Lucia Bredenkamp Lucia.Bredenkamp@pgwc.gov.za (021) 467 2129 15th Floor Sanlam Bldg, Cape Town

Metro Central Mr. B Volschenk bvolschenk@pgwc.gov.za (021) 514 6700

Gatehouse 2, Alexandra Provincial Office Precint, 

Haven Road, Garden Village Maitland

Metro - East Mr. M Caroline mcaroline@pgwc.gov.za (021) 900 7000 Belhar Road (off) Nooiensfontein Rd, Kuils River

Metro North Dr. Johan Pretorius jpretorius@pgwc.gov.za (021) 938 3000 Timmerman Street, Parow

Metro South Mr. Vlotman gvlotman@pgwc.gov.za (021) 370 2000 Lentegeur Hospital, AZ Berman Drive Mitchell's Plain

Overberg Mr. C Frolick tndzuzo@pgwc.gov.za (028) 214 7300 15 College Street, Caledon

Eden Karoo Ms. FZV Rhoxo frhoxo@pgwc.gov.za (044) 803 8300 Rentzburg Court, 42 Courtnay Street, George

West Coast Mr. J Beukes jbeukes@pgwc.gov.za (021) 860 1200 6 Hospital Street, Paarl

Cape Winelands Mr. C Frolick cflorick@pgwc.gov.za (023) 348 4600 9 Durban Street, Worcester

NORTHERN CAPE

NORTH WEST

WESTERN CAPE

MPUMALANGA
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